
 
 

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.5  of 

The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against 

Dr. A. Mettle, namely: 

 

1. You Dr. A. Mettle are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable 

conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical 

Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or Bylaw 51(2)(q), particulars whereof 

are during the period of approximately May, 1998 to September, 1999, you committed 

acts of sexual impropriety and/or acts of sexual violation with your patient, referred to in 

this charge by the initials H.K. 

2. You Dr. A. Mettle are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable 

conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical 

Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or Bylaw 51(2)(q), particulars whereof 

are during the period prior to February, 2000, you committed acts of sexual impropriety 

and/or acts of sexual violation with your patient, referred to in this charge by the initials 

K.K.. 

 

  


